Dato’ Nick Ng Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman

Datuk Adrian Ng Group Managing Director cum Group Chief Executive Officer

Ng Weng Choi Non-Independent Executive Director

Shireen Iqbal Binti Mohamed Iqbal Senior Independent Non-Executive Director

Tan Kok Yang Independent Non-Executive Director

Lew Siew Yen

Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management

Sim Li Huang  Group Chief Finance Officer

Jason Francis White Group Chief Operating Officer

Ng Foong Yuon Compliance Director

Please refer to Sections 5.2 and 5.4 of this Prospectus for further details.

15

Registration No. 199801004408 (460535-H)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

3.10 OUR PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Details of our Promoters, substantial shareholders, Directors, and Key Senior Management and their shareholdings in our Company (before and after
our IPO) are set out below:

  As at the LPD and before our IPO  After our IPO

  Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name

Nationality /
Country of
Incorporation

No. of
shares  % No. of shares  %

No. of
shares  %

No. of
shares  %

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Dato’ Nick Ng

Malaysian - - 697,099,480 100.00 - - 549,228,480 65.00

Datuk Adrian Ng

Malaysian - - 697,099,480 100.00 - - 549,228,480 65.00

Mega Fortris Capital

British Virgin
Islands

- -  697,099,480  100.00 - - 549,228,480 65.00

Ng Brothers Estate

Malaysian - - 697,099,480 100.00 - - 549,228,480 65.00

Mega Fortris Global

Singaporean 697,099,480 100.00 - - 549,228,480 65.00 - -

Substantial shareholders

OCBC

Singaporean - - 697,099,480  100.00 - - 549,228,480   65.00

LOCAH  Singaporean - - 697,099,480  100.00 - - 549,228,480  65.00

Please refer to Sections 5.1, 5.2 and 5.4 of this Prospectus for further details.

16

Registration No. 199801004408 (460535-H)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

3.11 FINANCIAL AND OPERATIONAL INFORMATION

The following sets out a summary of our combined financial information for the FYE Under
Review, and as further set out in Sections 12 and 13 of this Prospectus:

Audited

FYE 2021 FYE 2022 FYE2023

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Combined statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Revenue * 135,098 155,211 161,303
GP * 47,791 51,569 61,724
Profit from operations * 9,399 10,829 23,485
PBT * 7,007 8,532 19,725
PAT * 4,556 6,972 15,901

Combined statements of cash flows

Net cash from operating activities 15,824 7,713 19,534
Net cash (used in)/from investing activities (5,983) (4,989) 1,524
Net cash used in financing activities (16,993) (480) (15,792)
Net (decrease)/increase in cash and

cash equivalents

(7,152) 2,244 5,266

Effect of exchange rate differences (52) 970 3,664

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the financial year

18,198 10,994 14,208

Cash and cash equivalent at the end of
the financial year

10,994 14,208 23,138

Other selected financial information

EBITDA (RM’000)  17,590 19,765 32,200
GP margin (%)  35.38 33.23 38.27
PBT margin (%)  5.19 5.50 12.23
PAT margin (%)  3.37 4.49 9.86
* Results from continuing operations

3.12 DIVIDEND POLICY

We target a payout ratio of up to 30% of our PAT attributable to owners of our Company for each
financial year on a consolidated basis after taking into account our Group’s working capital
requirements, subject to any applicable law, licence conditions and contractual obligations and
provided that such distribution will not be detrimental to our cash requirements or any plans
approved by our Board.

Further details of our dividend policy are set out in Section 12.5 of this Prospectus.

17